OWL CREEK I LP Form SC 13D/A June 29, 2006

> SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D (Rule 13d-101)

Amendment No. 5

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO 13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO 13d-2(a)

TIMCO AVIATION SERVICES, INC. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock (Title of Class of Securities)

> 887151-20-7 (CUSIP Number)

Owl Creek Asset Management, L.P. 640 Fifth Avenue, 20th Floor, New York, NY 10019, Attn: Daniel Sapadin (212) 688-2550

(Name, address and telephone number of person authorized to receive notices and communications)

June 29, 2006 (Date of event which requires filing of this statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Rule 13d-1(e), Rule 13d-1(f) or Rule 13d-1(g), check the following box []

NOTE: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

(Page 1 of 9 pages)

Edgar Filing: OWL	CREEK I LP -	- Form SC 13D/A

CUSIP No. 8	8715	1-20-	-7			13D		Pag	ge 2	of 9	pages
(1)	I.R	.s. 1	REPORTI IDENTIFI E PERSON	CATION	NOS.	NLY)		Owl	Cre	ek I	, L.P.
(2)	CHE	CK TH	ie appro	PRIATE	BOX IF	a membi	er of a g	 ROUP *	 * *	. ,	[] [X]
(3)	SEC	USE	ONLY								
(4)	SOU	IRCE (DF FUNDS W								
(5)			DX IF DI D PURSUA				DCEEDINGS 2(e)	IS			[]
(6)	CIT	IZENS	SHIP OR	PLACE C Delawa		NIZATIO	N				
NUMBER OF		(7)	SOLE VO	TING PC	WER		-0-				
SHARES							-0-				
BENEFICIALL	Y	(8)	SHARED	VOTING	POWER		165 , 359				
OWNED BY							100,009				
EACH		(9)	SOLE DI	SPOSITI	VE POW	ER	-0-				
REPORTING											
PERSON WITH		(10)	SHARED	DISPOSI	TIVE PO		165,359				
(11)			TE AMOUN REPORTI			Y OWNED	165 , 359				
(12)			DX IF TH (11) EXC				**				[]
(13)			OF CLAS NT IN RO		SENTED		0.8%				
(14)	TYP	E OF	REPORTI	NG PERS	ON **		PN				
			** SEE	INSTRU	ICTIONS	BEFORE	FILLING (OUT!			

CUSIP No. 887151-20-7

13D Page 3 of 9 pages

(1)	I.F	R.S. 3	REPORTING IDENTIFICA E PERSONS	TION NOS.	ONLY)	Owl	L Cree	ek II	, L.P.
(2)	CHE	CK TI	HE APPROPR	IATE BOX	IF A MEMBI	ER OF A GROUP	**	(a) (b)	
(3)	SEC	C USE	ONLY						
(4)	SOU	SOURCE OF FUNDS ** WC, OO							
			DX IF DISC D PURSUANT			DCEEDINGS IS 2(e)			[]
(6)	CII	IZEN:	SHIP OR PL D	ACE OF OR	GANIZATION	N			
NUMBER OF		(7)	SOLE VOTI	NG POWER		-0-			
SHARES BENEFICIALL	Y	(8)	SHARED VC	TING POWE		1,299,607			
OWNED BY									
EACH REPORTING		(9)	SOLE DISP	OSITIVE PO	OWER	-0-			
PERSON WITH		(10)	SHARED DI	SPOSITIVE		1,299,607			
(11)			IE AMOUNT REPORTING			1,299,607			
(12)			DX IF THE (11) EXCLU			**			[]
(13)	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 6.1%		6.1%						
(14)	TYF	PE OF	REPORTING	PERSON *	*	PN			
			** SEE I	NSTRUCTIO	NS BEFORE	FILLING OUT!			

CUSIP No. 887151-20-7 13D Page 4 of 9 pages
(1) NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS
I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS.

OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Owl Creek Advisors, LLC _____ _____ (2) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP ** (a) [] (b) [X] _____ (3) SEC USE ONLY _____ (4) SOURCE OF FUNDS ** WC, 00 _____ _____ (5) CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REOUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) [] _____ _____ (6) CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware _____ _____ _____ NUMBER OF (7) SOLE VOTING POWER -0-SHARES _____ BENEFICIALLY (8) SHARED VOTING POWER 1,464,966 _____ OWNED BY EACH (9) SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER -0-REPORTING _____ PERSON WITH (10) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,464,966 _____ _____ (11) AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 1,464,966 _____ (12) CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES ** [] _____ (13) PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 6.8% _____ _____ (14) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON ** CO _____ _____ _____ ** SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT!

Edgar Filing: OWL CREEK I LP - Form SC 13D/A

CUSIP No. 887151-20-7 13D Page 5 of 9 pages (1) NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) Owl Creek Asset Management, L.P. (2) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP **

			[] [X]
(3)	SEC USE ONLY		
(4)	SOURCE OF FUNDS ** WC, OO		
(5)	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e)		[]
(6)	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware		
	(7) SOLE VOTING POWER -0-		
SHARES BENEFICIALL OWNED BY	Y (8) SHARED VOTING POWER 2,257,433		
EACH	(9) SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER -0-		
REPORTING PERSON WITH	(10) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 2,257,433		
(11)	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 2,257,433		
(12)	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES **		[]
(13)	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 10.5%		
(14) T	YPE OF REPORTING PERSON ** PN		
	** SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT!		
CUSIP No. 8	87151-20-7 13D Pag	ge 6 of	9 pages
(1)	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY) Je:	ffrey A.	Altman
(2)	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a)	[] [X]

Edgar Filing:	OWL	CREEK I LP	' - Form	SC 13D/A

(3)	SEC USE ONLY					
(4)	SOURCE OF FUNDS ** WC, OO					
(5)	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e) []					
(6)	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATIO United States	Ν				
	(7) SOLE VOTING POWER	-0-				
SHARES						
BENEFICIALLY	Y (8) SHARED VOTING POWER	3,722,399				
EACH	(9) SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	-0-				
REPORTING						
PERSON WITH	(10) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	3,722,399				
(11)	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED					
	BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	3,722,399				
(12)	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	** []				
(13)	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
		17.4%				
(14)	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON **	IN				
	** SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE	FILLING OUT!				

CUSIP No. 887151-20-7

13D

Page 7 of 9 pages

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

The Schedule 13D initially filed on October 20, 2005, amended by Amendment No. 1 filed on October 21, 2005 amended by Amendment No. 2 filed on December 1, 2005, amended by Amendment No. 3 filed on April 13, 2006 and subsequently amended by Amendment No. 4 filed on April 24, 2006 ("Amendment No. 4"), relating to the common stock, par value \$0.001 (the "Common Stock"), of TIMCO Aviation Services, Inc. (the "Issuer"), a Delaware corporation whose principal executive offices are located at 623 Radar Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27410, is hereby amended and restated in its entirety by this Amendment No. 5 to the Schedule 13D.

Item 2. Identity and Background.

TAS Holding, Inc. is a Delaware corporation, formed on April 10, 2006, ("Newco") for the purpose of engaging in the proposed transactions described in item 4. At the time of the filing of this Schedule 13D amendment, LJH is the sole shareholder of Newco, however, upon the execution of the Merger Agreement (as defined in Item 4 below), the Reporting Persons will also become a shareholder of Newco.

Item 4. Purpose of the Transaction.

Item 4 is hereby amended to include the following:

Newco and the Issuer have resumed their discussions, which were suspended in April 2006, regarding Newco's proposal that the Issuer agree to merge with Newco in a transaction that would pay holders of the Issuer's outstanding Common Stock, other than the Investors, cash consideration of \$4.00 per share (the "Merger"). A special committee of the Issuer's board of directors is considering this proposal and the parties are negotiating the terms of a definitive agreement providing for the Merger (the "Merger Agreement"). Due to the uncertainties inherent in negotiations of this nature, there can be no assurance that binding definitive agreements with respect to these matters will be concluded or that the Merger will occur. Newco reserves the right to withdraw its proposal regarding the Merger at any time prior to the execution of binding definitive agreements with the Issuer.

If the Issuer enters into an agreement with Newco providing for the Merger and the Merger is consummated, Newco will own 100% of the Common Stock of the Issuer, the Issuer will become eligible for termination of registration pursuant to Section 12(g)(4) of the Exchange Act, the composition of the board of directors of the Issuer would be changed to include individuals designated by the Investors and the Common Stock would no longer be traded or quoted. The Merger might also result in the occurrence of one or more of the other matters in the list enumerated below. The Merger would be made expressly subject to the conditions that all required filings with the SEC by the Issuer, Newco, LJH and the Reporting Persons must have been made, and all related deliveries of documents to the stockholders of the Issuer and passage of notice periods must have occurred, as required under Section 13(e) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules and regulations thereunder.

CUSIP No. 887151-20-7

13D

Page 8 of 9 pages

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Based on the LJH 13D, as amended to June 28, 2006, the Reporting Persons believe that the LJH, is the beneficial owners of an aggregate of 15,385,812 shares of Common Stock, representing 71.76% of the outstanding Common Stock. Combined with the 3,722,399 shares of Common Stock owned by the Reporting Persons, LJH and the Reporting Persons together own 19,208,211 shares of Common Stock, representing 89.12% of the outstanding Common Stock. The Reporting Persons disclaim any beneficial interest in the Common Stock owned by the LJH and disclaim any beneficial interest in Newco other than to the extent of their pecuniary interest.

CUSIP No. 887151-20-7

13D

Page 9 of 9 pages

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

DATED: June 28, 2006

/s/ JEFFREY A. ALTMAN

Jeffrey A. Altman, individually, and as managing member of Owl Creek Advisors, LLC, for itself and as general partner of Owl Creek I, L.P. and Owl Creek II L.P., and as managing member of the general partner of Owl Creek Asset Management, L.P., for itself and as investment manager to Owl Creek Overseas Fund, Ltd. and Owl Creek Overseas Fund II, Ltd.